- the capitalization on a pro forma basis reflecting the refunding in July
   and August of $147.1 million of Hillsborough County Industrial
   Development Authority (HCIDA) Pollution Control Revenue Bonds issued for
   the benefit of Tampa Electric Company with the proceeds from the issuance
   on June 11, 2002 of $147.1 million of Series 2002 HCIDA Pollution Control
   Revenue Refunding Bonds, the issuance on August 26, 2002 of $150 million
   of 5.375% Notes due 2007 and $400 million of 6.375% Notes due 2012 by
   Tampa Electric and the redemption on September 3, 2002 of $150 million of
   7 3/8% Reset Put Securities due 2015 of Tampa Electric (as shown in the
   second column below); and

   - the capitalization on a pro forma as adjusted basis reflecting the
   issuance and redemption of the notes described in the preceding sentence
   and as adjusted to reflect the issuance and sale of the 15,000,000 shares
   of common stock (assuming no exercise of the underwriters' over-allotment
   option) contemplated by this prospectus and our application of the net
   proceeds in the manner described in "Use of Proceeds" (as shown in the
   third column below).

   JUNE 30, 2002
   (UNAUDITED)

Edgar Filing: TECO ENERGY INC - Form 424B5

18

   -----------------------------------------
   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA
   AMOUNTS   PRO FORMA   AS ADJUSTED
   ---------------   ---------   -----------
   ($ IN MILLIONS)

Cash and cash equivalents.....   $  140.1   $  251.2   $
Restricted cash.....   147.9   1.6
   --------   --------   --------
   Total cash related.....   $  288.0   $  252.8   $
   ========   ========   ========
Short-term debt.....   $  281.2   $   --   $
Long-term debt due within one year(1).....   635.4   338.3
Long-term debt, less amount due within one
  year.....   2,423.0   2,973.0
Redeemable preferred securities.....   200.0   200.0   200.0
Mandatorily convertible preferred securities....   449.1   449.1   449.1
Common equity, including the effect of unearned
  compensation.....   2,355.9   2,355.9
   --------   --------   --------
   Total capitalization(2).....   $6,344.6   $6,316.3   $
   ========   ========   ========

---------------
(1) Includes $200 million in aggregate principal amount of our ROARS Notes
   which, as described under "PROSPECTUS SUPPLEMENT SUMMARY -- Financing Plan"
   on page S-4, is required to be either exchanged for new notes valued at
   $234.1 million or repurchased for cash in that amount.

(2) Does not include guarantees and contingent obligations. See "RISK
   FACTORS -- We have substantial indebtedness, which could adversely affect
   our financial condition and financial flexibility." on page S-6; and "-- Our